Document Control Number: PCC-0102-F-EN (194E-CT005B-EN-E)  1 / 9
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Switch-Disconnectors, 16…100A and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

One N.O.E.B. auxiliary contact
Document Control Number: PCC-0102-F-EN (194E-CT005B-EN-E)  9 / 9
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
D.) Additional Poles, Grounding Terminals, Neutral Poles
194E -  ∗ ∗ - ∗
1   2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194E
Base Catalogue Number
Additional Pole, Grounding Terminal, Neutral Pole
2
A
E
Installation Type
Base/DIN rail mounting
Front/door mounting
3
16
25
32
40
63
80
100
Switch Rating
  16A
  25A (use 32 for Device Types PE and TN)
  32A
  40A (use 63 for Device Types PE and TN)
  63A
  80A (use 100 for Device Types PE and TN)
100A
4
NP
PE
TN
Device Type
Additional neutral pole (switched), early make contact
Grounding terminal
Neutral pole (not switched)
E.) Terminal Covers
194E - ∗ - C ∗
1  2  3 4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194E
Base Catalogue Number
Terminal Cover
2
16
25
40
80
Switch Rating
Terminal cover, for 16A switch-disconnectors
Terminal cover, for 25 and 32A switch-disconnectors
Terminal cover, for 40 and 63A switch-disconnectors
Terminal cover, for 80 and 100A switch-disconnectors
3 C Cover
4
1
3
4
Number of Poles
1 pole
3 poles
4 poles